

Form PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ , 1018	<u>329161</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Barra, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bond Express, Inc. Internal Address:	
🖬 Individual(s) 📮 Association	Street Address: 88 Pine St., 2nd Floor	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10005	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: August 20, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2317364 1804282	
Additional number(s) att	·	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas D. Drescher, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00	
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 300	07-1850	
San Francisco City: State:CA Zip:_94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Thomas D. Drescher, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0336

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Barra, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 2100 Milvia, Street, Berkeley, California, 94704, is the owner and has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks:

<u>Marks</u>	Class	Registration No
BOND FINDER	36	2317364
BOND EXPRESS	9, 42	1804282

(the "Marks").

Whereas, **Bond Express, Inc.**, an Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 88 Pine Street, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10005, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to said Marks and the Registrations thereof.

Now, therefore, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the accompanying goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor will upon Assignee's request execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting the purposes of this Assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this document to be duly executed on the $\frac{20}{3}$ day of $\frac{200}{3}$, 2001.

Barra, Inc.

By: D. Kong

Title: CEO

ESMERALDA VILLA
COMM. #1290687
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ALAMEDA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 13, 2005

Bond Express, Inc.

By:

Name: SITAA

Title:

EVALD OLSON

Notary Public, State of New York No. 010L5086414

Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Oct. 14, 20

1 2 3 4 5	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to Box ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231, on August 24, 2001:
6	By: MAKGAKET GORDON
7	By: MARGAKET GORDON Signed: Margaret Gardon
8	Dated: August 24, 2001
9	Express Mail Label No.: EL852367327US
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20	
22	
23	
24	
25	THOMAS D. DRESCHER, Esq.
26	THOMAS D. DRESCHER, Esq. SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P. One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, California 94111-3492
27	415-954-0200
28	4000444
SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P. LLP One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300	ASSIGNMENT [46264v1 MarkS: BOND FINDER & BOND EXPRESS

One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111-3492

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0338



SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, California 94111-3492

Office: +1.415.954.0200 Fax: +1.415.393.9887

Formerly an office of Graham & James LLP

Direct Dial: +1.415.954.0390 Jdeloatch@ssd.com

August 24, 2001

BY EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL852367327US

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Re: Requests for Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Registrant Barra, Inc.

Mark: BOND FINDER BOND EXPRESS

Serial No.: 2317364 1804282

Our File: 36329.99/100 (formerly 14874.99/100)

Dear Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

On behalf of our client, **Barra, Inc.**, we respectfully request the Recordation of the assignment of the **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** trademarks from **Barra, Inc.** to **Bond Express, Inc.** Enclosed for filing are the following documents:

- 1. The <u>original plus one copy</u> of the **Recordation Cover Sheet** for the Assignment of the **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** trademarks from **Barra**, **Inc**. to **Bond Express**, **Inc**.
- 2. The original **Assignment Agreement** of U.S. Trademark Registrations of **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** noted above, from **Barra**, **Inc.** to **Bond Express**, **Inc.**; and
- 3. One postage stamped, return postcard.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to indicate receipt of the enclosed documents.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the \$65.00 filing fee plus any deficiencies or other amounts due to our Deposit Account No. 07-1850. Extra copies of the Recordation Cover Sheet and this letter are enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted.

Jovita L. De Loatch

Senior Intellectual Property Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Minshu Liu, Esq. Thomas D. Drescher, Esq.

Cincinnati • Cleveland • Columbus • Houston • Jacksonville • Los Angeles • Miami • New York • Palo Alto • Phoenix • San Francisco
Tampa • Tysons Corner • Washington DC - Bratislava • Brussels • Budapest • Kyiv • London • Madrid • Milan
Moscow • Prague - Almaty • Beijing • Hong Kong • Taipei • Tokyo | Associated Office: Dublin

TRADEMARK 46236v1 REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0339



SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, California 94111-3492

Office: +1.415.954.0200 Fax: +1.415.393.9887

Formerly an office of Graham & James LLP

Direct Dial: +1.415.954.0390 Jdeloatch@ssd.com

August 24, 2001

BY EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL852367327US

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Re:

Requests for Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Registrant Barra, Inc.

Mark: BOND FINDER BOND EXPRESS

Serial No.: 2317364 1804282

Our File: 36329.99/100 (formerly 14874.99/100)

Dear Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

On behalf of our client, **Barra**, **Inc.**, we respectfully request the Recordation of the assignment of the **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** trademarks from **Barra**, **Inc.** to **Bond Express**, **Inc.** Enclosed for filing are the following documents:

- 1. The <u>original plus one copy</u> of the **Recordation Cover Sheet** for the Assignment of the **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** trademarks from **Barra**, **Inc.** to **Bond Express**, **Inc.**
- The original Assignment Agreement of U.S. Trademark Registrations of BOND FINDER and BOND EXPRESS noted above, from Barra, Inc. to Bond Express, Inc.; and
- 3. One postage stamped, return postcard.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to indicate receipt of the enclosed documents.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the \$65.00 filing fee plus any deficiencies or other amounts due to our Deposit Account No. 07-1850. Extra copies of the Recordation Cover Sheet and this letter are enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully <u>sub</u>mitted

Jovita L. De Loatch

Senior Intellectual Property Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Minshu Liu, Esq.
Thomas D. Drescher, Esq.

CINCINNATI • CIEVEIAND • COLUMBUS • HOUSTON • JACKSONVILLE • LOS ANGELES • MIAMI • NEW YORK • PALO AEFO • PHOENIX • SAN FRANCISCO
TAMPA • TYSONS CORNER • WASHINGTON DC - BRATISLAVA • BRUSSELS • BUDAPEST • KYIV • LONDON • MADRID • MILAN
MOSCOW • PRAGUE - ALMAIY • BEIJING • HONG KONG • TAIPEL • TOKYO • ASSOCIATED OFFICE: DUBLIN

TDADEMA

TRADEMARK

46236v1

www.ssd.com

REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0340



SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, California 94111-3492

Office: +1.415.954.0200 Fax: +1.415.393.9887

Formerly an office of Graham & James LLP

Direct Dial: +1.415.954.0390 Jdeloatch@ssd.com

August 24, 2001

BY EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EL852367327US

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Re: Requests for Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Registrant Barra, Inc.

Mark: BOND FINDER BOND EXPRESS

Serial No.: 2317364 1804282

Our File: 36329.99/100 (formerly 14874.99/100)

Dear Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

On behalf of our client, **Barra**, **Inc**., we respectfully request the Recordation of the assignment of the **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** trademarks from **Barra**, **Inc**. to **Bond Express**, **Inc**. Enclosed for filing are the following documents:

- 1. The <u>original plus one copy</u> of the **Recordation Cover Sheet** for the Assignment of the **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** trademarks from **Barra**, **Inc.** to **Bond Express**, **Inc.**
- 2. The original **Assignment Agreement** of U.S. Trademark Registrations of **BOND FINDER** and **BOND EXPRESS** noted above, from **Barra, Inc.** to **Bond Express, Inc.**; and
- 3. One postage stamped, return postcard.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed, stamped postcard to indicate receipt of the enclosed documents.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the \$65.00 filing fee plus any deficiencies or other amounts due to our Deposit Account No. 07-1850. Extra copies of the Recordation Cover Sheet and this letter are enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

vita L. De Loatch

Senior Intellectual Property Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Minshu Liu, Esq.
Thomas D. Drescher, Esq.

Cincinnati • Cleveland • Columbus • Houston • Jacksonville • Los Angeles • Miami • New York • Palo Alto • Phoenix • San Francisco Tampa • Tysons Corner • Washington DC - Bratisiava • Brussels • Budapesi • Kyiv • London • Madrid • Milan Moscow • Prague - Almaty • Behing • Hong Kong • Taipei • Tokyo - Associated Office: Dublin

RECORDED: 08/21/2001 TRADEMARK 46236v1
RECORDED: 08/21/2001 REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0341